

## MISC ITEMS AND TOOLS

-	4XL68	PISTON ASSEMBLY	40
1	4XL54	BOTTLE, SURGE	39
1	4XL67	STREET ELBOW 90 DEG 1/4 MNPT x 9/16-18 UNF (O2)	38
1	2XL9	1/4 x 9/16-18 UNF,( CGA O2) BRASS	37
1	4XL61	ONE WAY VALVE	36
1	4XL66	EMERGENCY GAS VALVE	35
1	4XL63A	SCREW 10-24 UNC x 1	34
1	4XL63	SCREW 10-24 UNC x 1/2	33
2	4XL51B	LOCK WASHER #10	32
2	4XL51A	FLAT WASHER #10	31
1	4XL51	HARNESS PLATE	30
1	4XL62-11	BODY, ICS (NOTE2)	29
1	1XL15C	PLUG, BIG BORE	28
1	1XL15G	O-RING -013	27
1	4XL62-72	O-RING -214 (70D)	26
1	4XL62-2	NYLOK NUT	25
1	4XL62-4	BOTTLE ADAPTER, IC S (NOTE2)	24
1	4XL62-1	WASHER, ICS	23
2	4XL62-5	O-RING -016	22
1	4XL62-10	O-RING -018	21
1	4XL62-8	SHAFT, ICS (NOTE2)	20
1	4XL62-9	O-RING -011	19
1	4XL169	ENVIRO CAP	18
1	4XL62-12	CAP, ICS (NOTE2)	17
1	4XL62-28	O-RING -012	16
1	4XL62-3	SEAT (NOTE1)	15
1	4XL62-27	NUT	14
1	4XL62-26	WASHER	13
1	4XL62-25	O-RING -008	12
1	4XL62-24	O-RING -022	11
1	4XL62-23	PISTON	10
SEE MANUAL	4XL62-22	SHIM	9
1	4XL62-21	SPRING	8
1	4XL62-19	PACKING DISK	7
1	4XL62-18	PLASTIC WASHER (NOTE1)	6
2	4XL62-7	O-RING -010	5
1	4XL62-16	O-RING -014	4
1	4XL62-15	DISC	3
1	4XL62-14	POPPET SHAFT (NOTE2)	2
-	4XL62	ICS ASSEMBLY (AS SHOWN)	1
QTY.	DIVE LAB PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM

INTERMEDIATE COMPENSATING SYSTEM ( ICS )

1	T-06623805	BRASS HAMMER	10
10 pc	T-2546	T-HANDLE HEX KEY WRENCH SET	9
4 oz	T-PC2080L-9725.4 T	TRIBOLUBE 2080 LIGHT	8
2 oz	T-PC71-9721	TRIBOLUBE 71 (O2 COMPATIBLE)	7
2 oz	T-CL	CHRISTO LOBE - 2oz	6
1	T-06227987	TORQUE WRENCH	5
1	T-W1087	7 pc STUBBY WRENCH SET	4
3 pc	T-TL111	O-RING PICK SET (BRASS)	3
5.3 oz	T-111	DOW CORNING 111	2
	-	(TO FILL ICS PISTON ASSEMBLY)	
14.1 oz	T-111-1	DOW CORNING 111	2A
-	6XL11	1/2" VINYL CAP, RED FITS: EGS VALVE,ICS ONE WAY VALVE,	1
QTY	DIVE LAB PART NO	DESCRIPTION	ITEM
MISC ICS ITEMS AND TOOLS			

DRAWN M.S. WARD	11/16/2011	<div style="font-size: 1.2em; font-weight: bold;">Dive Lab Inc.</div> <small>Copyright 2012</small>		
CHECKED R.H. QA	1/12/2012			
MFG		TITLE INTERMEDIATE COMPENSATING SYSTEM (ICS)		
APPROVED M.F. WARD	1/12/2012	SIZE C	DWG NO 7021	REV -
		SCALE	SHEET 2 OF 2	